OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CACHAR, SILCHAR ADVERTISEMENT

NO. JCD.III/01/GR.IV/2020/2550

Applications are invited from intending eligible candidates, who are citizens of India as defined in Articles 5 and 6 of the Constituation of India, in the prescribed Standard Form for filling up 7 (seven) vacant posts of Office Peon in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar:

CATEGORY-WISE BREAKUP OF VACANCIES

Sl.No.	Name of Post	Requisite Qualification	Scale of pay with Grade Pay	Reservation
1	Office Peon	Minimum VIII standard pass	Rs:12000-37500/-	6- UR
		Maximum XII standard pass	G.P-Rs:3900/-	1-ST(H)

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Candidates must not be less than 18 years and not more than 38 years of age as on 01.08.2020. The upper age-limit is relaxable up to 5 years for SC/ST and 3 years for OBC/MOBC as per Govt. Rules. The upper age-limit in case of PWD candidates will be as per Govt. Rules.
- Candidates must submit their applications addressing to the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar either
 through post or by hand to the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar. The candidates who
 intend to submit their application by hand directly shall drop their applications in the drop box which will be
 kept in the front of the main entry gate of the court campus from 10:00am to 03:00pm in the working days
 upto 11.08.2020.
- 3. Applications must be submitted with self-attested copies of all testimonials/certificates in support of age, educational qualification and caste etc., along with three recent passport size photographs with white background to be enclosed with the application with MOBILE NUMBER preferably, Whatsapp number.
- 4. Candidates serving in Govt. Departments must submit their applications through proper channel.
- Applications must reach the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar during office hours on or before 11.08.2020. No application will be entertained beyond the said period. Postal delay if any will not be considered.
- 6. Incomplete applications, i.e., those without necessary particulars, signature, photographs, testimonials etc., shall be summarily rejected.
- 7. Information given by a candidate in his/her application shall bind the candidate and if it is found to be false, his/her candidature shall be cancelled forthwith and he/she shall also be liable for criminal prosecution.
- 8. Candidates shall download their call-letters from the official website of Cachar District Judiciary (www.cacharjudiciary.gov.in) when available. No call-letters will be sent to the candidates.
- 9. List of candidates whose applications are found in order upon scrutiny and list of candidates whose applications have been rejected will be uploaded in due course in the official website of Cachar District Judiciary.
- 10. The selection process will be notified later on in the official website of Cachar District Judiciary depending upon the number of applications received. All further instructions regarding the selection process will be notified in due course, in the official website.
- 11. The candidates shall be communicated through SMS or Whatsapp in the number provided by them in their application forms.

Date: 28.07.2020

District & Sessions Judge Cachar, Silchar

Date: 28.07.2020

Memo No. JCD.III/01/GR.IV/2020/2550

Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer of this establishment- He is directed to upload the same to the official website.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office Copy.

District & Sessions Judge, Cachar